

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 33925 OF 2024

Sandeep DixitPETITIONER

V/S

Rekha DixitRESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION LODGING NO. 33371 OF 2024

Sandeep DixitPETITIONER

V/S

Rekha DixitRESPONDENT

Ms Rashi Shah i/b M/s. Kartikeya & Associates for Petitioner /
Applicant.

Mr Gautam Ankhad a/w Ms Nishtha Garg Mohanty, Mr
Abhishek Adke and Mr Sagar Vichare i/b Mr Abhishek Adke
for Respondent.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 16th December, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 08/01/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)