

sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.33925 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO.33371 OF 2024**

Sandeep Dixit ... Applicant/Org. Petitioner
v/s.
Rekha Dixit & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Ashish Kamat, Senior Counsel (VC) a/w. Adv. Mohit Khanna,
Adv. Rashi Shah i/by M/s. Kartikeya And Associates for the
Petitioner.

Ms. Nishtha Garg a/w. Adv. Abhishek Adke, Adv. Deepali Joshi for
the Respondents.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 26TH SEPTEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

1. The learned Advocate for the Petitioner shall file and serve upon the Respondents, the list of dates and events, written submissions - structured as a point-wise reply to the Opponents' contentions and relevant case law relied upon, within two weeks from today.

2. The Respondents shall do the same within two weeks thereafter.

3. The Petitioner is permitted to file the convenience

compilation in the registry by 10th October 2025.

4. List the matter on 5th December 2025 under the caption 'for hearing'.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)